



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.209 of 2019

***B. Engineers and Builders
Limited & another***

Petitioners

Represented by Adv.-
Mr. S.R. Mohanty, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & others

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv.-
Mr. S.K. Jee, AGA

CORAM:

JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD

**ORDER
08.09.2025**

**Order No.
11.**

Call this matter next week for reporting compliance of the orders dated 12.08.2025, failing which some coercive action may be taken against the competent authority, who is responsible for taking a decision on approval.

***(Dixit Krishna Shripad)*
*Judge***

Prasanta