



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.209 of 2019

***B ENGINEERS AND
BUILDERS
LIMITED & ANR.***

....

Petitioners

Represented by Adv.-
Mr. S. S. Mohanty, Adv.

-versus-

***STATE OF ODISHA &
ORS.***

....

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv.-
Mr. S.B. Mohanty, AGA

CORAM:

JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD

**ORDER
17.10.2025**

**Order No.
13.**

Call this matter on 17.11.2025, as prayed for by learned AGA Mr. Mohanty, who assures to come out with hopefully positive response.

***(Dixit Krishna Shripad)*
*Judge***

Prasant