



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.209 of 2019

**M/s. B Engineers & Builders Limited
and another**

Petitioners

Mr. S.S. Mohanty, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha and others

Opposite Parties

Mr. J.K. Khandayatray, ASC

CORAM:

JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD

ORDER

17.11.2025

Order No.

14.

Call this matter in the 1st week of January, 2026 for complying the order dated 24.04.2025 made by a co-ordinate Judge of this Court and followed by this Court's order dated 12.08.2025.

**(*Dixit Krishna Shripad*)
*Judge***

Anisha