



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.209 of 2019

M/s.B. Engineers & Builders Limited, Petitioners
Mancheswar Industrial Estate,
Bhubaneswar and another

Mr. S.S. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others ***Opposite Parties***
Mr. R. Pradhan, A.S.C.

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
18.02.2026

Order No.

15.

1. Heard Mr. S.S. Mohanty, learned counsel for the Petitioners and Mr. R. Pradhan, learned Additional Standing Counsel for the State-Opposite Parties.

2. Mr. Pradhan, learned A.S.C. submits upon instruction that the other component of outstanding amount payable to the Petitioners has been sent for approval to the Government in Department of Water Resources by the Engineer-in-Chief (WR), Odisha in his letter dated 13.10.2025.

3. List this matter on 11th March 2026, as prayed by Mr. Pradhan, learned A.S.C. to get further instructions positively.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge