



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.209 of 2019

M/s.B. Engineers & Builders Limited, Petitioners
Mancheswar Industrial Estate,
Bhubaneswar and another

Mr. S.S. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others ***Opposite Parties***
Mr. R. Pradhan, A.S.C.

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
11.03.2026

Order No.

16.

1. Mr. R. Pradhan, learned Additional Standing Counsel for State-Opposite Parties seeks two weeks' more time to get instruction.

2. List this matter on 2nd April 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge